
UNITED STATES 
0 •NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
z WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 

V II!, February 20, 2001 

Mr. W. R. McCollum, Jr.  
Vice President, Oconee Site 
Duke Energy Corporation 
7800 Rochester Highway 
Seneca, SC 29672 

SUBJECT: REVISION TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION BASES B 3.6.1 RE: OCONEE 
NUCLEAR STATION, UNITS 1, 2, AND 3 

Dear Mr. McCollum: 

By letter dated January 31, 2001, you informed the staff of a change to the Oconee Nuclear 
Station, Units 1, 2, and 3 Technical Specifications (TS) that only affects the Bases of TS 3.6.1, 
Containment. The change revises the Bases to add "UFSAR Chapter 18, Table 18-1" to the list 
of references.  

The purpose of this letter is to distribute the enclosed TS page and List of Effective Pages to 
the appropriate TS manual holders.  

Sincerely, 

David E. LaBarge, Senior Project Manager, Section 1 
Project Directorate II 
Division of Licensing Project Management 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Docket Nos. 50-269, 50-270, and 50-287 

Enclosure: Revised Bases Page and List of Effective Pages

cc w/encl: See next page



Oconee Nuclear Station

cc: 

Ms. Lisa F. Vaughn 
Legal Department (PBO5E) 
Duke Energy Corporation 
422 South Church Street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28201-1006 

Anne W. Cottingham, Esquire 
Winston and Strawn 
1400 L Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 

Manager, LIS 
NUS Corporation 
2650 McCormick Drive, 3rd Floor 
Clearwater, Florida 34619-1035 

Senior Resident Inspector 
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission 

7812B Rochester Highway 
Seneca, South Carolina 29672 

Virgil R. Autry, Director 
Division of Radioactive Waste Management 
Bureau of Land and Waste Management 
Department of Health and Environmental 

Control 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201-1708

Mr. L. E. Nicholson 
Compliance Manager 
Duke Energy Corporation 
Oconee Nuclear Site 
7800 Rochester Highway 
Seneca, South Carolina 29672 

Ms. Karen E. Long 
Assistant Attorney General 
North Carolina Department of 

Justice 
P. 0. Box 629 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 

Mr. C. Jeffrey Thomas 
Manager - Nuclear Regulatory 

Licensing 
Duke Energy Corporation 
526 South Church Street 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28201-1006 

Mr. Richard M. Fry, Director 
Division of Radiation Protection 
North Carolina Department of 

Environment, Health, and 
Natural Resources 

3825 Barrett Drive 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27609-7721 

Mr. Peter R. Harden, IV 
VP-Customer Relations and Sales 
Westinghouse Electric Company 
5929 Carnegie Blvd.  
Suite 500 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28209



OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS - BASES 

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES 

PAGE AMENDMENT REVISION DATE 

LOEP1 BASES REVISION 12/21/00 
LOEP2 309/309/309 1/18/00 
LOEP3 BASES REVISION 12/16/98 
LOEP4 309/309/309 1/18/00 
LOEP5 BASES REVISION 06/02/99 
LOEP6 315/315/315 9/18/00 
LOEP7 309/309/309 1/18/00 
LOEP8 309/309/309 1/18/00 
LOEP9 314/314/314 09/06/00 
LOEP10 BASES REVISION 
LOEP11 BASES REVISION 12/21/00 
LOEP12 BASES REVISION 01/31/00 
LOEP1 3 300/300/300 12/16/98 
LOEP14 316/316/316 10/04/00 
LOEP15 BASES REVISION 01/31/00 
LOEP16 309/309/309 1/18/00 
LOEP17 BASES REVISION 12/16/98 

315/315/315 09/18/00 
ii 315/315/315 09/18/00 
iii 309/309/309 1/18/00 
iv 309/309/309 1/18/00 

B 2.1.1-1 313/313/313 6/21/00 
B 2.1.1-2 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 2.1.1-3 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 2.1.1-4 313/313/313 6/21/00 
B 2.1.2-1 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 2.1.2-2 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 2.1.2-3 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 3.0-1 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 3.0-2 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 3.0-3 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 3.0-4 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 3.0-5 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 3.0-6 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 3.0-7 300/300/300 12/16/98 
B 3.0-8 300/300/300 12/16/98

LOEP1



OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION 
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS - BASES 

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES

PAGE 
B 3.5.2-5 
B 3.5.2-6 
B 3.5.2-7 
B 3.5.2-8 
B 3.5.2-9 
B 3.5.2-10 
B 3.5.2-11 
B 3.5.2-12 
B 3.5.2-13 
B 3.5.2-14 
B 3.5.2-15 
B 3.5.3-1 
B 3.5.3-2 
B 3.5.3-3 
B 3.5.3-4 
B 3.5.3-5 
B 3.5.3-6 
B 3.5.3-7 
B 3.5.3-8 
B 3.5.3-9 
B 3.5.4-1 
B 3.5.4-2 
B 3.5.4-3 
B 3.5.4-4 
B 3.5.4-5 
B 3.5.4-6 
B 3.6.1-1 
B 3.6.1-2 
B 3.6.1-3 
B 3.6.1-4 
B 3.6.1-5 
B 3.6.2-1 
B 3.6.2-2 
B 3.6.2-3 
B 3.6.2-4 
B 3.6.2-5 
B 3.6.2-6 
B 3.6.2-7

AMENDMENT 
314/314/314 
314/314/314 
314/314/314 
314/314/314 
314/314/314 
314/314/314 
314/314/314 
314/314/314 
314/314/314 
314/314/314 
314/314/314 
300/300/300 

BASES REVISION 
BASES REVISION 

300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 

BASES REVISION 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 

BASES REVISION 
Delete 

BASES REVISION 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 
300/300/300 

BASES REVISION 
BASES REVISION

LOEP10

REVISION DATE 
09/06/00 
09/06/00 
09/06/00 
09/06/00 
09/06/00 
09/06/00 
09/06/00 
09/06/00 
09/06/00 
09/06/00 
09/06/00 
12/16/98 
03/27/99 
03/27/99 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
06/02/99 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 

12/16/98 
01/31/00 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
12/16/98 
03/27/99 
03/27/99



Containment 
B 3.6.1

BASES

SURVEILLANCE 
REQUIREMENTS 

(continued)

REFERENCES

SR 3.6.1.2 

Maintaining the containment OPERABLE requires compliance with the 
Type B and C leakage rate test requirements of 10 CFR 50, Appendix J, 
Option A (Ref. 1), as modified by approved exemptions. As left leakage 
prior to the first startup after performing a required 10 CFR 50, Appendix J, 
Option A, leakage test is required to be < 0.6 La for combined Type B and 
C leakage. At all other times between required leakage rate tests, the 
acceptance criteria is based on an overall Type A leakage limit of _< 1.0 L,.  
At < 1.0 La the o~fsite dose consequences are bounded by the assumptions 
of the safety analysis. SR Frequencies are as required by Appendix J, 
Option A, as modified by approved exemptions. Thus, SR 3.0.2 (which 
allows Frequency extensions) does not apply. These periodic testing 
requirements verify that the containment leakage rate does not exceed the 
leakage rate assumed in the safety analysis.  

SR 3.6.1.3 

This SR ensures that the structural integrity of the containment will be 
maintained in accordance with the provisions of the Containment Tendon 
Surveillance Program. Testing and Frequency are as described in 
Specification 5.5.7, "Pre-stressed Concrete Containment Tendon 
Surveillance Program."

1. 10 CFR 50, Appendix J, Option A and B.  

2. UFSAR, Sections 15.13 and 15.14.  

3. UFSAR, Section 6.2.  

4. 10 CFR 50.36.  

5. UFSAR Chapter 18, Table 18-1.

BASES REVISION DATED 01/25/01 1OCONEE UNITS 1, 2, & 3 B 3.6.1-4


