

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 February 20, 2001

Mr. W. R. McCollum, Jr. Vice President, Oconee Site Duke Energy Corporation 7800 Rochester Highway Seneca, SC 29672

SUBJECT: REVISION TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION BASES B 3.6.1 RE: OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION, UNITS 1, 2, AND 3

Dear Mr. McCollum:

By letter dated January 31, 2001, you informed the staff of a change to the Oconee Nuclear Station, Units 1, 2, and 3 Technical Specifications (TS) that only affects the Bases of TS 3.6.1, Containment. The change revises the Bases to add "UFSAR Chapter 18, Table 18-1" to the list of references.

The purpose of this letter is to distribute the enclosed TS page and List of Effective Pages to the appropriate TS manual holders.

Sincerely,

David E. LaBarge, Senior Project Manager, Section 1 Project Directorate II Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Docket Nos. 50-269, 50-270, and 50-287

Enclosure: Revised Bases Page and List of Effective Pages

cc w/encl: See next page

Oconee Nuclear Station

cc:

Ms. Lisa F. Vaughn Legal Department (PBO5E) Duke Energy Corporation 422 South Church Street Charlotte, North Carolina 28201-1006

Anne W. Cottingham, Esquire Winston and Strawn 1400 L Street, NW Washington, DC 20005

Manager, LIS NUS Corporation 2650 McCormick Drive, 3rd Floor Clearwater, Florida 34619-1035

Senior Resident Inspector U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 7812B Rochester Highway Seneca, South Carolina 29672

Virgil R. Autry, Director Division of Radioactive Waste Management Bureau of Land and Waste Management Department of Health and Environmental Control 2600 Bull Street Columbia, South Carolina 29201-1708 Mr. L. E. Nicholson Compliance Manager Duke Energy Corporation Oconee Nuclear Site 7800 Rochester Highway Seneca, South Carolina 29672

Ms. Karen E. Long Assistant Attorney General North Carolina Department of Justice P. O. Box 629 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

Mr. C. Jeffrey Thomas Manager - Nuclear Regulatory Licensing Duke Energy Corporation 526 South Church Street Charlotte, North Carolina 28201-1006

Mr. Richard M. Fry, Director Division of Radiation Protection North Carolina Department of Environment, Health, and Natural Resources 3825 Barrett Drive Raleigh, North Carolina 27609-7721

Mr. Peter R. Harden, IV VP-Customer Relations and Sales Westinghouse Electric Company 5929 Carnegie Blvd. Suite 500 Charlotte, North Carolina 28209

OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS - BASES LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES

PAGE	AMENDMENT	REVISION DATE
LOEP1	BASES REVISION	12/21/00
LOEP2	309/309/309	1/18/00
LOEP3	BASES REVISION	12/16/98
LOEP4	309/309/309	1/18/00
LOEP5	BASES REVISION	06/02/99
LOEP6	315/315/315	9/18/00
LOEP7	309/309/309	1/18/00
LOEP8	309/309/309	1/18/00
LOEP9	314/314/314	09/06/00
LOEP10	BASES REVISION	
LOEP11	BASES REVISION	12/21/00
LOEP12	BASES REVISION	01/31/00
LOEP13	300/300/300	12/16/98
LOEP14 LOEP15	316/316/316 BASES REVISION	10/04/00 01/31/00
LOEP16	309/309/309	1/18/00
LOEP17	BASES REVISION	12/16/98
i	315/315/315	09/18/00
ii	315/315/315	09/18/00
iii	309/309/309	1/18/00
iv	309/309/309	1/18/00
B 2.1.1-1	313/313/313	6/21/00
B 2.1.1-2	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 2.1.1-3	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 2.1.1-4	313/313/313	6/21/00
B 2.1.2-1	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 2.1.2-2	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 2.1.2-3	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.0-1	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.0-2	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.0-3	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.0-4	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.0-5	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.0-6	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.0-7	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.0-8	300/300/300	12/16/98
	4	

.

OCONEE NUCLEAR STATION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS - BASES LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES

PAGE	AMENDMENT	REVISION DATE
B 3.5.2-5	314/314/314	09/06/00
B 3.5.2-6	314/314/314	09/06/00
B 3.5.2-7	314/314/314	09/06/00
B 3.5.2-8	314/314/314	09/06/00
B 3.5.2-9	314/314/314	09/06/00
B 3.5.2-10	31 4/314/314	09/06/00
B 3.5.2-11	314/314/314	09/06/00
B 3.5.2-12	314/314/314	09/06/00
B 3.5.2-13	314/314/314	09/06/00
B 3.5.2-14	31 4/314/314	09/06/00
B 3.5.2-15	314/314/314	09/06/00
B 3.5.3-1	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.5.3-2	BASES REVISION	03/27/99
B 3.5.3-3	BASES REVISION	03/27/99
B 3.5.3-4	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.5.3-5	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.5.3-6	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.5.3-7	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.5.3-8	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.5.3-9	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.5.4-1	BASES REVISION	06/02/99
B 3.5.4-2	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.5.4-3	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.5.4-4	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.5.4-5	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.5.4-6	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.6.1-1	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.6.1-2	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.6.1-3	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.6.1-4	BASES REVISION	
B 3.6.1-5	Delete	12/16/98
B 3.6.2-1	BASES REVISION	01/31/00
B 3.6.2-2	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.6.2-3	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.6.2-4	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.6.2-5	300/300/300	12/16/98
B 3.6.2-6	BASES REVISION	03/27/99
B 3.6.2-7	BASES REVISION	03/27/99

I

manager and the second s		
SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS (continued)	SR 3.6.1.2 Maintaining the containment OPERABLE requires compliance with the Type B and C leakage rate test requirements of 10 CFR 50, Appendix J, Option A (Ref. 1), as modified by approved exemptions. As left leakage prior to the first startup after performing a required 10 CFR 50, Appendix J, Option A, leakage test is required to be < 0.6 L _a for combined Type B and C leakage. At all other times between required leakage rate tests, the acceptance criteria is based on an overall Type A leakage limit of $\leq 1.0 L_a$. At $\leq 1.0 L_a$ the offsite dose consequences are bounded by the assumptions of the safety analysis. SR Frequencies are as required by Appendix J, Option A, as modified by approved exemptions. Thus, SR 3.0.2 (which allows Frequency extensions) does not apply. These periodic testing requirements verify that the containment leakage rate does not exceed the leakage rate assumed in the safety analysis.	
	<u>SR 3.6.1.3</u>	
	This SR ensures that the structural integrity of the containment will be maintained in accordance with the provisions of the Containment Tendon Surveillance Program. Testing and Frequency are as described in Specification 5.5.7, "Pre-stressed Concrete Containment Tendon Surveillance Program."	
REFERENCES	1. 10 CFR 50, Appendix J, Option A and B.	
	2. UFSAR, Sections 15.13 and 15.14.	
	3. UFSAR, Section 6.2.	
	4. 10 CFR 50.36.	
	5. UFSAR Chapter 18, Table 18-1.	

•

BASES

B 3.6.1-4